
Back to School
Thursday, July 31, 2025 - ME MW Fall Sports Meeting 5:00 p.m. HS PAC
Monday, August 18, 2025: ME Gr 6-8 New Parent Meeting 5:00 p.m.
Tuesday, August 19, 2025 - ME Gr. 6-8 New Student Orientation 9:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m.
Thursday, August 21, 2025 - ME 5th Grade Parent Meeting 5:00 p.m.
Tuesday, August 26, 2025 - ME Gr. 5-6 Open House and Pictures 4:00 p.m. - 6:00
p.m.
Tuesday, August 26, 2025 - ME Gr. 7-8 Open House and Pictures 6:00 p.m. - 8:00
p.m.
Tuesday, October 7, 2025 - ME Picture Retake Day

WEB - “Where Everyone Belongs” 5th Grade Mentorship & Orientation
Wednesday, August 20, 2025 ME WEB Leader Training 8:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

8th Grade WEB Leaders, by invite only
Thursday, August 21, 2025 ME WEB Leader Training 8:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

8th Grade WEB Leaders, by invite only
Monday, August 25, 2025 ME Grade 5 WEB Orientation 8:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

All 5th Grade Students to attend

Conferences
Thursday, October 9, 2025 ME Family Knight and Book Fair 3:45 p.m. - 5:45 p.m.
Monday, October 13, 2025 ME Conferences and Book Fair 3:45 p.m. - 7:45 p.m
Thursday, January 15, 2026 ME Conferences  3:45 p.m. - 5:45 p.m.
Thursday, January 15, 2026 ME Family Knight  5:45 p.m. - 6:45 p.m.
Monday, March 16, 2026 ME Family Knight and Book Fair  3:45 p.m. - 5:45 pm

Exploratory Day
Friday, May 8, 2026  ME Exploratory Day

2025-26 MSE Calendar

*Dates subject to change, please refer to our
website calendar for any updates



Activity Nights
Friday, October 3, 2025 ME Gr. 7-8 Activity Night 6:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.
Friday, November 7, 2025 ME Gr. 5-6 Activity Night 6:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.
Friday, February 20, 2026 ME Gr. 8 Activity Night 7:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.
Friday, March 20, 2026 ME Gr. 7-8 Activity Night 6:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.
Friday, April 10, 2026 ME Gr. 5-6 Activity Night 6:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.

Choir Concerts
Tuesday, November 18, 2025 ME Choir Concert Gr. 5-6 6:00 p.m. & Gr. 7-8 7:30 p.m.
HS PAC
Monday, February 23, 2026 ME Choir Concert Gr. 5-6 6:00 p.m. & Gr. 7-8 7:30 p.m.
HS PAC
Tuesday, May 19, 2026 ME Choir Concert Gr. 5-6 6:00 p.m. & Gr. 7-8 7:30 p.m. HS
PAC

Band Concerts
Tuesday, November 11, 2025 ME Band Concert MW Auditorium:  

Grade 6 - 6:00 p.m.
Grade 7 - 7:00 p.m. 

Monday, December 8, 2025 Gr. 8-12 Band Festival 7:00 p.m. HS PAC
Thursday, February 5, 2026 ME Gr. 5 Band Concert 6:00 p.m. 
7:00 p.m. MW Auditorium
Tuesday, February 10, 2026 ME MW Small Ensembles Concert MW Auditorium

MW Concert 6:00 p.m.
ME Concert 7:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, March 3, 2026 ME Band Concert MW Auditorium: 
Grade 6 - 6:00 p.m.
Grade 7 - 7:00 p.m.
Grade 8 - 8:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, May 12, 2026 ME Band Concert Gr. 5-6 7:30 p.m. HS PAC
Thursday, May 28, 2026 ME Band Concert MW Auditorium

Grade 7 - 6:00 p.m.
Grade 8 - 8:00 p.m. 


